NIC - 11 Nuoto in Cifre

MANCHESTER 2008 World Swimming Short Course Championships

50 M MEN

DRAGANJA DUJE
FOSTER MARK
ZANDBERG GERHARD
LOCHTE RYAN
MEOLANS JOSE MARTIN
BRITS GRANT

GODEC JERNEJ
LUNDQUIST BRYAN

400 M MEN

PRILUKOV YURY
ROSOLINO MASSIMILIANO
RENWICK ROBERT

CARRY DAVID

LOBINTSEV NIKITA
BREMBILLA EMILIANO
SPRENGER NICHOLAS
MARGALIS ROBERT

50 M MEN

MARSHALL PETER
TANCOCK LIAM
DELANEY ASHLEY
RUPPRATH THOMAS
ZANDBERG GERHARD
BAL RANDALL

SUN XTAOLEI
SUBIRATS ALBERT

CRO
GBR
RSA
USA
ARG
AUS
SLO
USA

RUS
ITA
GBR
GBR
RUS
ITA
AUS
USA

USA
GBR
AUS
GER
RSA
USA
CHN
VEN

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

20,81
21,31
21,33
21,44
21,48
21,68
21,74
21,77

3,37,35
3,39,60
3,40,22
3,40,51
3,42,10
3,42,98
3,43,17
3,45,31

23,49
23,53
23,57
23,65
23,70
23,73
23,82
23,94

FREESTYLE

100 M MEN
ADRIAN NATHAN USA
MAGNINI FILIPPO ITA
DRAGANJA DUJE CRO
MEOLANS JOSE MARTIN ARG
KEBBAB NABIL ALG
ZASTROW MITJA NED
LUNDQUIST BRYAN USA
SILVA FERNANDO BRA

1500 M MEN
PRILUKOV YURY RUS
DAVIES DAVID GBR
SAWRYMOWICZ MATEUSZ POL
JENSEN LARSEN USA
LOBINTSEV NIKITA RUS
STANCZYK PRZEMYSELAW POL
MARGALIS ROBERT USA
SPRENGER NICHOLAS AUS

BACKSTROKE

100 M MEN
TANCOCK LIAM GBR
BAL RANDALL USA
DONETS STANISLAV RUS
ROGAN MARKUS AUT
DELANEY ASHLEY AUS
WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN ESP
GUIDO GUILHERME BRA
HURLEY ROBERT AUS

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

10
20
30
30
50
60
70
80

46,67
46,70
46,83
47,54
47,60
47,98
48,01
48,19

14,22,98
14,36,30
14,43,37
14,44,21
14,50,13
14,52,64
14,56,45
14,56,97

50,14
50,42
50,53
50,61
50,71
50,96
51,04
51,19

200 M MEN
MONK KENRICK
PALMER KIRK
ROSOLINO MASSIMILIANO

SUKHORUKOV ALEXANDER
MAGNINI FILIPPO

CASTRO RODRIGO

CARRY DAVID
MILOSLAVSKIS ROMANS

200 M MEN

ROGAN MARKUS

LOCHTE RYAN

DONETS STANISLAV
DELANEY ASHLEY
WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN
TAIT GREGOR

BAL RANDALL

DU RAND GEORGE

AUS
AUS
ITA
RUS
ITA
BRA
GBR
LAT

AUT
USA
RUS
AUS
ESP
GBR
USA
RSA

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1,43,46
1,43,50
1,44,23
1,44,28
1,44,33
1,45,35
1,46,29
1,46,65

1,47,84
1,47,91
1,50,45
1,50,49
1,51,36
1,51,66
1,52,05
1,57,71



50 M MEN

LISOGOR OLEG
GANGLOFF MARK

VAN DER BURGH CAMERON
TERRIN ALESSANDRO

VAN AGGELE ROBIN
DUGONJIC DAMIR
ZANDBERG GERHARD
DALE OEN ALEXANDER

50 M MEN

PINE ADAM
BREUS SERGIY
KOROTYSKIN EVGENY
SUBIRATS ALBERT
FOSTER MARK
DIETRICH JOHANNES
TODOROVIC MARIO
WRIGHT CHRISTOPHER

100 M MEN

LOCHTE RYAN
MANKOC PETER
TANCOCK LIAM
BRODIE LEITH
GALENDA CHRISTIAN
VAN AGGELE ROBIN
ZANDBERG GERHARD
BOVELL GEORGE II1

UKR
USA
RSA
ITA
NED
SLO
RSA
NOR

AUS
UKR
RUS
VEN
GBR
GER
CRO
AUS

USA
SLO
GBR
AUS
ITA
NED
RSA
TRI

20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

10
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

26,46
26,54
26,67
26,79
26,88
27,08
27,19
27,33

22,78
22,86
22,94
22,96
23,04
23,05
23,23
23,28

51,15
52,21
52,22
53,07
53,33
53,40
53,54
54,03
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BREASTSTROKE
100 M MEN
BORYSIK IGOR UKR
VAN DER BURGH CAMERON RSA
LISOGOR OLEG UKR
DALE OEN ALEXANDER NOR
GANGLOFF MARK USA
VAN AGGELE ROBIN NED
SNYDERS GLENN NZL
GIBSON JAMES GBR
BUTTERFLY
100 M MEN
MANKOC PETER SLO
PINE ADAM AUS
SKVORTSOV NIKOLAY RUS
SUBIRATS ALBERT VEN
BURMESTER MOSS NZL
SWANEPOEL CORNEY NZL
MUNOZ PEREZ RAFAEL ESP
DUNFORD JASON KEN

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

200 M MEN

LOCHTE RYAN
TANCOCK LIAM
GODDARD JAMES
BRODIE LEITH
JUKIC DINKO
KNOWLES JEREMY
CARVALHO DIOGO
KENT DEAN

USA
GBR
GBR
AUS
AUT
BAH
POR
NZL

1°
20
30
4°
4°
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
70

10
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

57,74
57,92
58,08
58,14
58,14
58,70
58,82
59,38

50,04
50,54
50,78
50,88
50,94
51,20
51,86
52,18

1,51,56
1,53,10
1,55,15
1,55,91
1,56,06
1,56,78
1,57,67
1,57,90

200 M MEN

GILCHRIST KRISTOPHER
BORYSIK IGOR

DIERING WILLIAM
CHRISTIANSEN CHRIS
ALEXANDROV MIHAIL
YONEHARA KYOSUKE
HURLEY RYAN
PODOPRIGORA MAXIM

200 M MEN

BURMESTER MOSS
SKVORTSOV NIKOLAY
KORZENIOWSKI PAWEL
DRYMONAKOS IOANNIS
WALKOTTEN NICHOLAS
GHERGHEL IOAN
KNOWLES JEREMY
GANIKHIN MAXIM

400 M MEN

LOCHTE RYAN
MARGALIS ROBERT
DRYMONAKOS IOANNIS
JUKIC DINKO

DALE EUAN

WOJT LUKASZ
HAFFIELD THOMAS
TIKHONOV ALEXANDER

GBR
UKR
RSA
DEN
BUL
JPN
USA
AUT

NZL
RUS
POL
GRE
USA
ROU
BAH
RUS

USA
USA
GRE
AUT
GBR
POL
GBR
RUS

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

10
1°
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

2,06,18
2,06,21
2,06,85
2,07,20
2,07,30
2,07,63
2,09,53
2,10,82

1,51,05
1,51,83
1,52,25
1,52,68
1,53,02
1,53,91
1,54,31
1,55,45

4,03,21
4,03,74
4,05,11
4,06,40
4,06,97
4,08,88
4,09,04
4,10,39
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4X100 M FREESTYLE MEN

LOCHTE RYAN
LUNDQUIST BRYAN
ADRIAN NATHAN
VAN WIE DOUG

VAN WIE DOUG

VAN VELTHOVEN BAS
ZASTROW MITJA

VAN AGGELE ROBIN

STYMNE PETTER
NYSTRAND STEFAN
FROLANDER LARS
PIML MARCUS

CALVI ALESSANDRO
GALENDA CHRISTIAN
SANTUCCI MICHELE
MAGNINI FILIPPO

BRODIE LEITH
BRITS GRANT
PALMER KIRK
MONK KENRICK

HOCKIN BENJAMIN
GIBBONS CRAIG
CLAY MATTHEW
DAVENPORT ROSS

LAGUNOV EVGENIY
GRECHIN ANDREY
KAPRALOV ANDREY
SUKHORUKOV ALEXANDER

CASTRO RODRIGO
SILVA FERNANDO
SALATTA LUCAS

DEBONI EDUARDO

RELAY
4X200 M FREESTYLE MEN

PALMER KIRK

BRITS GRANT
SPRENGER NICHOLAS
MONK KENRICK

RENWICK ROBERT
CARRY DAVID

HUNTER ANDREW
DAVENPORT ROSS

BREMBILLA EMILIANO
ROSOLINO MASSIMILIANO
CASSIO NICOLA

MAGNINI FILIPPO

LOCHTE RYAN
MARGALIS ROBERT
JENSEN LARSEN
VAN WIE DOUG

LOBINTSEV NIKITA
LAGUNOV EVGENIY
POLISHCHUK MIKHAIL
SUKHORUKOV ALEXANDER

WILDEBOER OLAF
ZASTROW MITJA

VAN VELTHOVEN BAS
REIJNS JOOST

CARVALHO DIOGO
VENANCIO TIAGO
MOURAO DUARTE
NIZ ADRIANO

GASIOR LUKASZ
ROKICKI MICHAL
GIMINSKI LUKASZ
WOJT LUKASZ

4X100 M MEDLEY MEN

DONETS STANISLAV
GEYBEL SERGEY
KOROTYSHKIN EVGENY
SUKHORUKOV ALEXANDER

BAL RANDALL
GANGLOFF MARK
LOCHTE RYAN
ADRIAN NATHAN

BELL DANIEL
SNYDERS GLENN
SWANEPOEL CORNEY
GIBSON CAMERON

DELANEY ASHLEY
CALDER CRAIG
PINE ADAM
MONK KENRICK

TANCOCK LIAM
GIBSON JAMES
ROCK MICHAEL
HOCKIN BENJAMIN

GUIDO GUILHERME
SILVA FELIPE
SALATTA LUCAS
SILVA FERNANDO

WILDEBOER ASCHWIN
IRADIER BORJA
MUNOZ RAFAEL
LORENTE EDUARD

TAMMINGA BASTIAAN
VAN AGGELE ROBIN
VERLINDEN JOERI
LIJESEN ROBERT



50 M WOMEN

VELDHUIS MARLEEN
SCHREUDER HINKELIEN
HALSALL FRANCESCA
HARDY JESSICA

MILLS ALICE

KORC AGATA
HEDENSKOG CLAIRE
SEPPALA HANNA-MARIA

400 M WOMEN

PALMER KYLIE
POTEC CAMELIA

JACKSON JOANNE
BARRATT BRONTE
VILLAECIJA GARCIA ERIKA
CORFE MELISSA

NORFOLK HELEN

CARROLL KATIE

50 M WOMEN

JOVANOVIC SANJA
GAO CHANG

ZUBKOVA KATERYNA
GOSTOMELSKY ANNA
COVENTRY KIRSTY
HOCKING BELINDA
CARROL JENNIFER
SIMMONDS ELIZABETH

NED
NED
GBR
USA
AUS
POL
SWE
FIN

AUS
ROM
GBR
AUS
ESP
RSA
NZL
USA

CRO
CHN
UKR
ISR

ZIM
AUS
CAN
GBR

1°
20
30
4°
4°
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

23,25
23,83
24,11
24,28
24,46
24,58
24,66
24,68

3,59,23
4,01,06
4,01,11
4,01,26
4,02,89
4,03,50
4,06,67
4,06,80

26,37
26,70
26,81
26,84
26,85
26,94
27,37
27,79
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FREESTYLE
100 M WOMEN
VELDHUIS MARLEEN
HALSALL FRANCESCA
SEPPALA HANNA-MARIA
LILLHAGE JOSEFIN
DENBY KARA
REESE SHAYNE
MILLS ALICE
SILVER EMILY
800 M WOMEN
ADLINGTON REBECCA
PALMER KYLIE
VILLAECIJA GARCIA ERIKA
POTEC CAMELIA
FILIPPI ALESSIA
JACKSON JOANNE
CARROLL KATIE
MEAKLIM KATHRYN
BACKSTROKE
100 M WOMEN

COVENTRY KIRSTY
ZUBKOVA KATERYNA
JOVANOVIC SANJA
GOH RACHEL
HOCKING BELINDA
HOELZER MARGARET
SIMMONDS ELIZABETH
GOSTOMELSKY ANNA

NED
GBR
FIN

SWE
USA
AUS
AUS
USA

GBR
AUS
ESP
ROM
ITA
GBR
USA
RSA

ZIM
UKR
CRO
AUS
AUS
USA
GBR
ISR

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

52,17
52,79
52,94
52,98
53,00
53,40
53,60
53,64

8,08,25
8,12,32
8,13,93
8,17,08
8,18,45
8,18,87
8,22,94
8,25,53

57,10
57,15
57,80
57,83
57,87
58,22
58,28
58,49

200 M WOMEN

PALMER KYLIE
HEEMSKERK FEMKE

MC CLATCHEY KAITLIN
LILLHAGE JOSEFIN
REILLY ERIN
MARSHALL MELANIE
ZHU QIANWEI
DESCENZA MARY

200 M WOMEN

COVENTRY KIRSTY
SIMMONDS ELIZABETH
HOELZER MARGARET
INGRAM MELISSA

NAY MEAGEN

ADCOCK FRANCES
DESCENZA MARY
ZUBKOVA KATERYNA

AUS
NED
GBR
SWE
USA
GBR
CHN
USA

ZIM
GBR
USA
NZL
AUS
AUS
USA
UKR

1°
20
30
4°
50
50
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1,54,41
1,54,65
1,55,15
1,55,88
1,56,10
1,56,10
1,56,76
1,57,78

2,00,91
2,02,60
2,03,85
2,04,70
2,05,47
2,05,75
2,06,14
2,07,66
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50 M WOMEN

HARDY JESSICA
HAYWOOD KATE
KATSOULIS SARAH
BAKER ZOE

EDMISTONE JADE

JUKIC MIRNA

VAN VALKENGOED JOLIJN
EFIMOVA YULIYA

50 M WOMEN

GALVEZ FELICITY
SCHREUDER HINKELIEN
DEKKER INGE
KOMISARZ RACHEL
GOSTOMELSKY ANNA
BUI DUYET DIANE
KORK AGATA
COLORADO CAROLINA

100 M WOMEN

REESE SHAYNE
SEPPALA HANNA-MARIA
COVENTRY KIRSTY
KHAKHLOVA SVIATLANA
HEEMSKERK FEMKE
MORRISON KRISTY
BELYAKINA DARIA

LI JIAXING

USA
GBR
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUT
NED
RUS

AUS
NED
NED
USA
ISR
FRA
POL
COL

AUS
FIN

ZIM
BLR
NED
AUS
RUS
CHN

1°
20
20
4°
50
6°
70

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20

4°
50
6°
6°
8°

29,58
30,35
30,35
30,38
30,39
30,54
31,10
DSQ

25,32
25,40
25,60
25,70
25,74
26,04
26,15
26,71

59,58
59,62
59,77

1,00,47

1,00,64

1,01,03

1,01,09

1,01,12

BREASTSTROKE

100 M WOMEN
HARDY JESSICA USA
EDMISTONE JADE AUS
VAN BILJON SUZAAN RSA
KATSOULIS SARAH AUS
EFIMOVA YULIYA RUS
JUKIC MIRNA AUT
HAYWOOD KATE GBR
SUN YE CHN

BUTTERFLY

100 M WOMEN
GALVEZ FELICITY AUS
KOMISARZ RACHEL USA
LOWE JEMMA GBR
LOOTS MANDY RSA
RETIEF LIZE MARI RSA
GROOT CHANTAL NED
GOSTOMELSKY ANNA ISR
GANDY ELLEN GBR
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

200 M WOMEN
COVENTRY KIRSTY ZIM
BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA ESP
MILEY HANNAH GBR
LI JIAXING CHN
SIMMONDS ELIZABETH GBR
NORFOLK HELEN NZL
LIU JING CHN
SILVER EMILY USA

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
6°
8°

10
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1,04,22
1,04,93
1,05,38
1,05,46
1,05,71
1,06,09
1,06,35
1,06,99

55,89
56,32
56,84
56,95
57,32
57,73
58,02
58,10

2,06,13
2,07,47
2,08,79
2,09,15
2,09,24
2,10,17
2,10,81
2,10,90

200 M WOMEN

VAN BILJON SUZAAN
FOSTER SALLY

EFIMOVA YULIYA

SUN YE

JUKIC MIRNA

BELMONTE GARCIiA MIREIA
ALEKSEEVA ALENA
TINNON ELIZABETH

200 M WOMEN

DESCENZA MARY
GALVEZ FELICITY
DICKONS JESSICA
LOWE JEMMA
HAMILL SAMANTHA
GRANLUND PETRA
HA SINAN

REILLY ERIN

400 M WOMEN

COVENTRY KIRSTY

MILEY HANNAH

BELMONTE GARCiA MIREIA
PENGELLY JESSICA

FILIPPI ALESSIA

NORFOLK HELEN

STUPP JULIA

REILLY JENNIFER

RSA
AUS
RUS
CHN
AUT
ESP
RUS
USA

USA
AUS
GBR
GBR
AUS
SWE
CHN
USA

ZIM
GBR
ESP
RSA
ITA
NZL
USA
AUS

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

1°
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

10
20
30
4°
50
6°
70
8°

2,18,73
2,20,11
2,20,48
2,21,01
2,21,11
2,21,65
2,22,46
2,24,35

2,04,27
2,04,90
2,05,09
2,05,89
2,06,43
2,07,07
2,08,33
2,09,12

4,26,52
427,27
4,27,55
4,31,79
4,33,56
4,34,36
4,37,34
4,41,69



NIC - 11 Nuoto in Cifre

MANCHESTER 2008 World Swimming Short Course Championships

4X100 M FREESTYLE WOMEN

SCHREUDER HINKELIEN
HEEMSKERK FEMKE
DEKKER INGE
VELDHUIS MARLEEN

MILLS ALICE

REESE SHAYNE
STUBBINS KELLY
BAINBRIDGE ANGIE

HALSALL FRANCESCA
MCCLATCHEY CAITLIN
BECKETT JULIA
MARSHALL MELANIE

MARKO-VARGA IDA
LILLHAGE JOSEFIN
HEDENSKOG CLAIRE
GRANLUND PETRA

HARDY JESSICA
KOMISARZ RACHEL
SILVER EMILY
DENBY KARA

WANG DAN
MI MENGIJIAO
ZHU WENRUI
ZHU QIANWEI

VITTING LISA
JANSEN FRANZISKA
HILLER LENA CELINA
ZENNER CHRISTIN

CORFE MELISSA
RETIEF LIZE MARI
PENGELLY JESSICA
MEAKLIM KATHERYN

RELAY
4X200 M FREESTYLE WOMEN

DEKKER INGE
HEEMSKERK FEMKE
VELDHUIS MARLEEN
KROMOWIDJOJO RANOMI

JACKSON JOANNE
MARSHALL MELANIE
MCCLATCHEY CAITLIN
ADLINGTON REBECCA

BARRATT BRONTE
BAINBRIDGE ANGIE
STUBBINS KELLY
PALMER KYLIE

DESCENZA MARY
HOELZER MARGARET
REILLY ERIN
KOMISARZ RACHEL

ZHU QIANWEI
HA SINAN
LIU JING

MI MENGJIAO

CHE LOK IN

LEI ON KEI
FONG MAN WAI
MA CHEOK MEI

4X100 M MEDLEY WOMEN

HOELZER MARGARET
HARDY JESSICA
KOMISARZ RACHEL
DENBY KARA

GOH RACHEL
KATSOULIS SARAH
GALVEZ FELICITY
MILLS ALICE

SIMMONDS ELIZABETH
HAYWOOD KATE
LOWE JEMMA
HALSALL FRANCESCA

SCHREUDER HINKELIEN
VAN VALKENGOED JOLIJN
DEKKER INGE

VELDHUIS MARLEEN

MOSKVINA KSENIYA
EFIMOVA YULIYA
BELYAKINA DARIA
VOLODINA KIRA

GAO CHANG
SUN YE

HONG WENWEN
WANG DAN

CORFE MELISSA

VAN BILION SUZAAN
LOOTS MANDY
RETIEF LIZE MARI

SAWADA RYO
SATO KAHORI
MIYATAKE YUKI
MASHIMA ERIKO



